

अधिकारित तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

'- 7 OCT 2024

DX 442197 இடும் இ இ ஆப் அரசு ஆப் ஆர்வி ஆப்நிலாளர் நீதி மன்றம் எவட்ட நீதி மன்ற வளாகம்

ு தாழிலாளர் நீதி **மன்றம்** மாவட்ட நீதி ம<mark>ன்ற வளாகம்</mark> எண் 2/2000, **திருச்சி** செல் எண் 93451 61**811**

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

The Memorandum of Understanding signed between Cauvery College for Women represented by the Principal Dr. Mrs. V. Sujatha and Apgar Institute of Paramedical Sciences represented by its Director Mr. Peter Samson Rajan.

It is agreed that the Students of Microbiology and Biotechnology who are interested to pursue DMLT (Diploma in Medical Laboratory Technology) – 1 year and 2 year course will enroll and benefit from the training offered by Apgar Institute of Paramedical Sciences affiliated to All India Institute of Medical Technologists, Kolkatta.

Cauvery College for Women agree to provide classroom to conduct theory classes and Apgar Institute of Paramedical Sciences will provide venue for the practical classes for the students those who have registered for the DMLT course.

Director

Appar Institute of Para Medical Scient Tiruchirappalli-620 018. TRICHY-18. 3 auvery College For Wome (Autonomous)
Annamatai Magar,
Tiruchirappaht - \$20.018

This Memorandum of Understanding shall come into effect from the date and time of its signing and will be valid for 3 years and shall be renewed on mutual agreement by both parties thereon.

Any additional agreement and cooperation shall be made in writing after mutual consent in the source of Annexure to the Memorandum of Understanding signed on 14.08.2024 at Tiruchirappalli in these copies where all copies have equal value.

Director

A Para Medical Sciences

Apgar Institute of Para Medical Sciences
Tiruchirappatli-620 018.

V. Wijella

Principal
Cauvery College For Womer
(Autonomous)
Annamalai #agar,
Tiruchiraepelii - \$20 018.